

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ Of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bills Nos. 70 & 128, Page 2, Section 192.007, Lines 5-9,

2 by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the  
3 following:

4 "(1) A medical doctor or a doctor of osteopathy degree; or";  
5 and further amend line 10 by striking "(3)" and inserting in lieu  
6 thereof the following: "(2)"; and further amend line 12 by  
7 striking the word "and" and inserting in lieu thereof the  
8 following: "or"; and further amend lines 13-18 by striking all of  
9 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "public  
10 health or an equivalent academic degree from an institution of  
11 higher education approved by recognized accrediting agencies."